cC:

Dilworth
Paxson..

DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: Renardo L. Hicks
(717)213-4106 rhicks@dilworthlaw.com

May 17,2018
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg PA 17105-3265
Re: Pa. PUC v. Duquesne Light Co. Docket No. R-2018-3000124

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing please find the Notice of Entry of Appearance of Renardo L.
Hicks on behalf of ChargePoint Inc. in the above-referenced proceeding. This document
was served on all parties of record as shown on the attached Certificates of Service and
filed electronically with the Commission on this date.
Very truly yours,

B I Hrets

Renardo L. Hicks, Esquire

Enclosure
Hon. Katrina L. Dunderdale, ALJ
All parties of record
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : R-2018-3000124
V.

Duquesne Light Company

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Renardo L. Hicks, Esquire, as counsel on behalf of

ChargePoint, Inc. in the above captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Renardo L. Hicks (PA Atty. Id. 40404)
Dilworth Paxson LLP

Penn National Insurance Building

2 North 2nd Street, Suite 1101
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Voice: 717-236-4812

Email: rhicks@dilworthlaw.com
Counsel for: ChargePoint, Inc.

Dated: May 17, 2018



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V.

Duquesne Light Company

R-2018-3000124

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

the following parties by electronic mail (where an email address is shown) and first class mail.

The Honorable Katrina L. Dunderdale
Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Piatt Place

Suite 220

301 5™ Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
kdunderdale@pa.gov

Gina L. Miller, Esq.

John M. Coogen, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pa. Public Utility Commission

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

jcoogen@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.

Kadeem G. Morris, Esq.
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

David P. Zambito, Esq.
Jonathan P. Nase, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor

17 North 2™ Street, 14" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Counsel for People’s Natural Gas Company,
LLC dzambito@cozen.com

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Post & Schell

17 North 2™ Street, 12'" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
akanagy@postschell.com

Counsel for Duquesne Light Company

Jason Dolby
409 Anawanda Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15228




Phillip D. Demanchick, Esq.
David T. Evrad, Esq.

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street, 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

PDemanchick@paoca.org

Joseph L. Vullo,, Esq.

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts

1460 Wyoming Ave

Forty Fort, PA 18704

Counsel for Community Action Association of
PA(CAAP)

jlvullo@aol.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esq.

Public Utility Consulting

333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Counsel for International Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers, Local 29

SCOTT.J.RUBIN@GMAIL.COM

Michael W. Gang, Esq.

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mgang@postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com

Counsel for Duquesne

Daniel G. Asmus, Esq.

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus@pa.gov

swebb@pa,gov

William H. Roberts, II, Esq.

PNG Companies, LLC

375 North Shore Drive

Pittsburgh, PA 15212
William.h.robertsii@peoples-gas.com

Counsel for People’s Natural Gas Company, LLC

Date: May 17,2018

Z@MZM

Renardo L. Hicks




